
WHO TO CONTACT AND SEND POSTCARDS FOR RURAL LIBRARY ADVOCACY 
 
Governor 
Michele Lujan Grisham 
490 Old Santa Fe Trail Room 400 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
Phone: (505) 476-2200 Toll free: (833) 520-0020https://www.governor.state.nm.us/contact-the-governor/ 

LFC Chair Charles Sallee, 
325 Don Gaspar Ave STE 101, 
Santa Fe, NM 87501  (505) 986-4550 
 
George Munoz,  Chair Senate Finance 
Box 2679 
Gallup, NM 87305 
Office 505 722-6570  home 505 722-0191 
george.munoz@nmlegis.gov 
 
Nathan Small, Chair House Appropriations 
1320 Fourth Street 
Las Cruces, NM 88005 
home 575 496-9540 
nathan.small@nmlegis.gov 
 
Nancy Rodriquez, Vice Chair, Senate Finance 
1838 Camino La Canada 
Santa Fe, NM 87501 
home 505 983-8913 
nancy.rodriguez@nmlegis.gov 
 
Meredith Dixon, vice chair 
PO Box 27066 
Albuquerque, NM 87125 
home 505 401-8339 
info@meridithfornewmexico.com 
meredith.dixon@nmlegis.gov 
 
Secretary DCA Debra Garcia y Griego 
Department of Cultural Affairs 
Bataan Memorial Building 
407 Galisteo St. Suite 260 
Santa Fe NM 87501 
505 827-6364 debra.garciagriego@dca.nm.gov 
 
2023 Senators and Representatives and Rural Libraries in their Districts. 
Finance Committee members in Red. 
 
Senators and libraries in their districts. 
 
William F Burt;  Tularosa 
Box 1848 
Alamogordo, NM 88311 
office 575 434-1414 home 575 434-6140 
bill.burt@nmlegis.gov 

 
Pete Campos: Anton Chico, Eagle Nest, Mora, Springer, Santa Rosa, Angel Fire 
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418 Raynolds Avenue 
Las Vegas, NM 87701 
home 505 425-0508 
pete.campos@nmlegis.gov 

 
Crystal Diamond; Columbus, Hatch, Lordsburg Hildago, Hillsboro 
P.O. Box 1947 
Elephant Butte, NM 87935 
crystal.diamond@nmlegis.gov 
 
David Gallegos: Eunice, Jal 
PO Box 998 
Eunice NM 88231-0998 
(575) 394-0099 
 
Bobby Gonzales: Questa, Red River, Talpa, Pojoaque, San Ildefonso,Tesuque Pueblo, Ojo Sarco 
26 Lavender Lane 
Ranchos De Taos, NM 87557 
home 575 758-2674 
roberto.gonzales@nmlegis.gov 

 
Ron Griggs; Cloudcroft 
2704 Birdie Loop 
Alamagordo, NM 88310 (575) 439-1331 
  
Siah Hemphill: Bayard, Gila, Glenwood, Magdalena, Reserve, Rio Abajo, Datil 
P.O. Box 1711 
Silver City, NM 88061 
home 575 654-0683 
siah.hemphill@nmlegis.gov 
 
Stuart Ingle; Fort Sumner, Tatum 
2106 West University Dr. 
Portales NM 88130 
(575) 356-3088 
 
Leo Jaramillo: Chama, Abiquiu, El Rito, Embudo Valley, Truchas, Vallecitos, Ohkay Owingeh, Santa 
Clara Pueblo 
PO Box 1014 
Espanola NM 87532 
(505) 620-0800 
 
Brenda McKenna:  Placitas, Sandia Pueblo, Santa Ana Pueblo 
PO Box 1351 
Corrales NM 87048 
(505) 610-8332 
 
Joshua Sanchez: Acoma 
PO Box 721 
Bosque NM 87006 
jas4nm@gmail.com 
 
Gregg Schmedes:  Moriarty 
6709 Academy Rd NE Ste B 
Albuquerque NM 87109 
(505) 506-6725 
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Bennie Shendo: Cuba, Cochiti Lake, Jemez Springs, Pueblo de Cochiti, Torreon, Zia, Jicarilla, Santo 
Domingo 
PO Box 634 
Jemez Pueblo NM 87024 
(575) 834- 7359 
 
Liz Stephanics: Carrizozo, Capitan, Corona,Villanueva, Estancia, Mountainair, El Dorado 
PO Box 720 
Cerillos NM 87010 
(505) 699-4808  Home (505) 471-7643 
liz.stefanics@nmlegis.gov 

 
Pat Woods; Clayton 
4000 CR M 
Broadview, NM 88112 
home 575 357-8594 
pat.woods@nmlegis.gov 

 
House of Representative members and libraries in their districts 
 
Gail Armstrong;   Magdalena, Reserve, Rio Abajo, Datil, Hillsboro 
P.O. Box326 
Magdalena, NM 87825 
home 505 269-2364 
gail@gailfornewmexico.com 

 
Cathrynn Brown; Eunice, jal 
1814 North Guadalupe 
Carlsbad, NM 88220 
575 706-4420 
c.brown.nm55@gmail.com 
 
Ambrose Castellano: Moriarty, Villaneuva 
PO Box 114 
Serafina, NM 87569 
(505) 429-6070 
ambrosecastellano274@gmail.com  
 
Jack Chatfield: Clayton 
P.O. Box 226 
Mosquero, NM 87733 
office 575 673-2320 
jack.chatfield@nmlegis.gov 

 
Christine Chandler: Cuba, Jemez Springs 
1208 9th Street 
Los Alamos, NM 87544 
(505) 695-2646 
christine.chandler@nmlegis.gov 
 
Harry Garcia:  Acoma 
P.O. Box 226 
Grants, NM 87020 
office  and home 505 290-7510 
hgarciad69@gmail.com 
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Susan Herrera; Chama, El Rito, Abiquiu, Embudo Valley, Vallecitos, Santa Clara 
PO Box 189 
Embudo NM 87531 
(505) 579-0092 C (505) 699-2271 
susan.herrera@nmlegis.gov 
 
Jenifer Jones; Columbus, Lordsburg Hildago, Hatch 
PO Box 1844 
Deming NM 88030 
jenifer.jones@nmlegis.gov 

 
Derrick J Lente; Cochiti Lake, Pueblo de Cochiti, Cuba, Santa Ana, Sandia Pueblo, Torreon, Zia, 
Jicarilla, Santo Domingo 
70 Kuaua St 
Sandia Pueblo NM 87004 
(505) 507-3063 
info@derrickjlente.com 
 
Stephani Lord, Mountainair Estancia 
PO Box 131 
Sandia Park NM 87047 
stefani.lord@nmlegis.gov 

 
Matthew McQueen:, El Dorado, Placitas 
7 Caliente Rd. 
Santa Fe NM 87508-3105 
(505) 490-1989 
matthew.mcqueen@nmlegis.gov 
 
Jimmy Mason; Tatum 
205 w. Main St. 
Artesia NM 88210 
(575) 365-7378 
jimmy.mason@nmlegis.gov 

 
Kristina Ortez;  Questa, Red River, Talpa 
246 Maria Luisa Loop 
Taos NM 87571 
(575) 770-7792 
kristina.ortez@gmail.com  
kristina.ortez@nmlegis.gov kristina@ortez4nm.com 
 
Andrea Romero; Pueblo of Pojoaque, San Ildefonso, Tesuque Pueblo, 
PO Box 32963 
Santa Fe NM 87594 
(505) 490-6155 
vote@andrearomero.com 
 
Joe Sanchez: Angel Fire, Eagle Nest,  Springer, Mora, Truchas, Ohkay Owingeh, Ojo Sarco 
PO Box 481 
Alcalde, NM 87511 
joseph.sanchez@nmlegis.gov 

 
Luis Terrazas: Glenwood, Gila, Bayard 
PO Box 197 
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Sata Clara NM 88026 
 (575) 313-4262 
luis.terrazas.d39@gmail.com 
 
James G. Townsend: Tularosa 
69 W. Compress Rd 
Artesia NM 88210 
(575) 703-0153 
townsend@pvtn.net  
 
Harlan Vincent; Carrizozo, Cloudcroft, Corona, Capitan 
PO Box 323 
Ruidoso Downs NM 88346 
(575) 937-1474   
harlan.vincent@nmlegis.gov 

 
Martin R Zamora; Anton Chico, Fort Sumner, Santa Rosa 
116 Rosa Boulevard 
Clovis NM 88101 
(575) 309-2334 
martin.zamora@nmlegis.gov 
 
 
Tentative Libraries 
 
Datil S: Siah Hemphill, R, Gail Armstrong 
Ojo Sarco  R Joseph Sanchez, S: Bobby Gonzales 
Taos Pueblo: S: Bobby Gonzales R Kristina Ortez 
Picuris: R Kristina Ortez S: Bobby Gonzales 
Vaughn: S Pete Campos R: Martin Zamora 
Pecos: R: Ambrose Castellano S: Liz Stephanics 
Hillsboro: (88042) R: Gail Armstrong  S:Crystal Diamond 

  

Please send me one postcard for my files, Thanks                                                                                     
Shel Neymark                                                                                                                                                
PO Box 25                                                                                                                                                   
Embudo NM 87531 
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